P05000105842

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



07/19/05--01022--005 **78.75

FILED 2005 JUL 19 PH 3: 25 SECRETARY CLUB STF

T. Hempton JUL 2 9 2005

5



UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 681-6528

HOLD FOR PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES OFFICE USE ONLY

July 19, 2005

CORPORATION NAME (S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER (S):

EURO Interprise, Inc.

Filing Evidence

□ Plain/Confirmation Copy

Retrieval Request

 \boxtimes Certified Copy

Type of Document

- □ Certificate of Status
- Certificate of Good Standing
- □ Articles Only

 \Box Other

- All Charter Documents to Include Articles & Amendments
- Fictitious Name Certificate

 NEW FILINGS

 X
 Profit

 Non Profit

 Limited Liability

□ Photocopy

□ Certified Copy

Limited Liability
Domestication
Other

OTHER FILINGS
Annual Reports
Fictitious Name
Name Reservation
Reinstatement

4	AMENDMENTS
1	Amendment
]	Resignation of RA Officer/Director
(Change of Registered Agent
]	Dissolution/Withdrawal
]	Merger

 REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION
 Foreign
Limited Liability
Reinstatement
Trademark
 Other



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State H SERVICES H SERVICES RPRISE, INC. 34690

July 20, 2005

UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES

SUBJECT: EURO INTERPRISE, INC. Ref. Number: W05000034690

We have received your document for EURO INTERPRISE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

It appears the filing submitted has a typographical error in the entity name. Please verify this name and all other information contained in the filing and resubmit it for processing.

(INTERPRISE OR ENTERPRISE)

If the spelling is wrong see attached printout.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places: One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 705A00047660

わ 同

m

lease broke - dat

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF EURO Interprise, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be: EURO Interprise, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

11861 SW 144 Ct., Bay #3 Miami, Florida 33186

ARTICLE III ____ SHARES

The number of shares that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 1,500 at \$0.01 par value per share.

<u>ARTICLE IV</u> ____ INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS:

The name(s) and address(s) of the Officers/initial Director(s) is/are:

Officers:

President: Robert Orue

Vice President: Zoila Orue

Treasurer: Zoila Orue

Secretary: Zoila Orue

Directors:

Robert Orue 11861 SW 144 Ct., Bay #3 Miami, Florida 33186

Zoila Orue 11861 SW 144 Ct., Bay #3 Miami, Florida, Florida 33186

105 JUL 19 PM 3: р С

<u>ARTICLE V</u> <u>INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS</u> The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

Robert Orue 11861 SW 144 Ct., Bay #3 Miami, Florida 33186

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

۰,

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Nellie Akalp 30141 Agoura Rd., Suite 205 Agoura Hills, California 91301 Nellie Akalp, Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duries, and a mainliar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Ł DS Date Robert Orue, Registered Agent